TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 20-55

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND AND TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD REGARDING THE ALLIANCE FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield has acted as a financial administrator on behalf of the Township of Upper Deerfield and the six other participating municipalities in the operation of Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Program; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield is a participating member of the consortium of communities participating in the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention Program which will be approved to receive a Municipal Alliance grant for the July 1,2020 through June 30, 2021 grant term; and

WHEREAS, the County of Cumberland has offered grant funds from the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse to the Township of Upper Deerfield and the participating consortium of other municipalities for their use in connection with the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention (ASAP) in the amount of \$37,568 for the July 1,2020 through June 30, 2021 grant term; and

WHEREAS, the County of Cumberland and Township of Upper Deerfield have been requested to enter into a letter agreement concerning the administration of funds; and

WHEREAS, an agreement between County of Cumberland and Township of Upper Deerfield is exempt from the public bidding requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1, et seq.;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a Letter of Agreement between the County of Cumberland and the Township of Upper Deerfield, on behalf of the participating consortium of municipalities for the administration of grant funds in the amount of \$37,568.00 for the term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; may be entered into between the Township of Upper Deerfield and the County of Cumberland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Committee on behalf of the consortium of communities participating in the Program does hereby authorize the submission of the grant extension for the Alliance for Substance Abuse Prevention in the amount of:

DEDR - \$37,568.00 Cash Match - \$ 9,392.00 In-Kind - \$28,176.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the that Municipal Alliance Grant and the Mayor and Township Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Letter of Agreement with the County of Cumberland, a copy of which shall remain on file for public inspection in the Clerk's Office of the Township of Upper Deerfield.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

	I hereby	certify	that th	e foregoir	ng is a	true	copy o	f Resolutio	n adopted	by the	Township
Comn	nittee of th	e Towns	ship of U	Jpper Dee	rfield, i	n the	County	of Cumberl	and, at a m	neeting tl	nereof held
Febru	ary 6, 2020).									

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk